MC – FRAME SIZE 2 / UP TO 300A
Page
24
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
W CIRCUIT BREAKER 3 POLE UP TO 300A WITH THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE
TYPES MC2B-A, MC2N-A, MC2H-A
MC216233
SETTING RANGE
RATED CURRENT/ OVERLOAD- SHORT CIRCUIT- TYPE ORDER NO.
BREAKING CAPACITY RELEASE (A) RELEASE (A)
3 POLE (BASIC BREAKING CAPACITY) 25 kA
160 A/25 kA 125…160 960…1600 MC2B-A160 MC216131
200 A/25 kA 160…200 1200…2000 MC2B-A200 MC220131
250 A/25 kA 200…250 1500…2500 MC2B-A250 MC225131
300 A/25 kA 240…300 2000…2500 MC2B-A300 MC230131
3 POLE (COMFORT SWITCHING CAPACITY) 36 kA
160 A/36 kA 125…160 960…1600 MC2C-A160 MC216431
200 A/36 kA 160…200 1200…2000 MC2C-A200 MC220431
250 A/36 kA 200…250 1500…2500 MC2C-A250 MC225431
300 A/36 kA 240…300 2000…2500 MC2C-A300 MC230431
3 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
160 A/50 kA 125…160 960…1600 MC2N-A160 MC216231
200 A/50 kA 160…200 1200…2000 MC2N-A200 MC220231
250 A/50 kA 200…250 1500…2500 MC2N-A250 MC225231
300 A/50 kA 240…300 2000…2500 MC2N-A300 MC230231
3 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 150 kA
20 A/150 kA 15…20 fix 350 MC2H-A20 MC202331
25 A/150 kA 20…25 fix 350 MC2H-A25 MC205331
32 A/150 kA 25…32 fix 350 MC2H-A32 MC232331
40 A/150 kA 32…40 320…400 MC2H-A40 MC240331
50 A/150 kA 40…50 300…500 MC2H-A50 MC250331
63 A/150 kA 50…63 380…630 MC2H-A63 MC263331
80 A/150 kA 63…80 480…800 MC2H-A80 MC280331
100 A/150 kA 80…100 600…1000 MC2H-A100 MC210331
125 A/150 kA 100…125 750…1250 MC2H-A125 MC212331
160 A/150 kA 125…160 960…1600 MC2H-A160 MC216331
200 A/150 kA 160…200 1200…2000 MC2H-A200 MC220331
250 A/150 kA 200…250 1500…2500 MC2H-A250 MC225331
300 A/150 kA 240…300 2000…2500 MC2H-A300 MC230331
W SCHRACK INFO
• For system and line protection
• Adjustable overload release Ir: 0,8 – 1 x In (factory setting 0,8 x In)
• Adjustable short-circuit release Ii: 6 – 10 x In (factory setting 6 x In);
except MC.-A40: 8 - 10 x In
• Screw terminals as standard, box terminals as accessories
• Breaking capacity 25 / 36 / 50 / 150 kA at 415 V 50/60 Hz
• Meets IEC/EN 60947-2
• Rated uninterrupted current = Rated current
MC – FRAME SIZE 2 / UP TO 300A
Page
25
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
SETTING RANGE
RATED CURRENT/ OVERLOAD- SHORT CIRCUIT- TYPE ORDER NO.
BREAKING CAPACITY RELEASE (A) RELEASE (A)
4 POLE (BASIC BREAKING CAPACITY) 25 kA
160 A/25 kA 125…160 960…1600 MC2B-4-A160 MC216141
200 A/25 kA 160…200 1200…2000 MC2B-4-A200 MC220141
250 A/25 kA 200…250 1500…2500 MC2B-4-A250 MC225141
300 A/25 kA 240…300 2000…2500 MC2B-4-A300 MC230141
4 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
160 A/50 kA 125…160 960…1600 MC2N-4-A160 MC216241
200 A/50 kA 160…200 1200…2000 MC2N-4-A200 MC220241
250 A/50 kA 200…250 1500…2500 MC2N-4-A250 MC225241
300 A/50 kA 240…300 2000…2500 MC2N-4-A300 MC230241
4 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 150 kA
20 A/150 kA 15…20 fix 350 MC2H-4-A20 MC202341
25 A/150 kA 20…25 fix 350 MC2H-4-A25 MC205341
32 A/150 kA 25…32 fix 350 MC2H-4-A32 MC232341
40 A/150 kA 32…40 320…400 MC2H-4-A40 MC240341
50 A/150 kA 40…50 300…500 MC2H-4-A50 MC250341
63 A/150 kA 50…63 380…630 MC2H-4-A63 MC263341
80 A/150 kA 63…80 480…800 MC2H-4-A80 MC280341
100 A/150 kA 80…100 600…1000 MC2H-4-A100 MC210341
125 A/150 kA 100…125 750…1250 MC2H-4-A125 MC212341
160 A/150 kA 125…160 960…1600 MC2H-4-A160 MC216341
200 A/150 kA 160…200 1200…2000 MC2H-4-A200 MC220341
250 A/150 kA 200…250 1500…2500 MC2H-4-A250 MC225341
300 A/150 kA 240…300 2000…2500 MC2H-4-A300 MC230341
W CIRCUIT BREAKER 4 POLE UP TO 300A WITH THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE
TYPES MC2B-4-A, MC2N-4-A, MC2H-4-A
MC216233
W SCHRACK INFO

W SCHRACK INFO
• Adjustable overload release Ir: 0,8 – 1 x In (factory setting 0,8 x In);
with phase sensitivity, tripping class 10 A (2s < Tp ≤ 10s)
• Adjustable short-circuit release Ii: 8 – 14 x In (factory setting 12 x In)
• Screw terminals as standard, box terminals as accessories
• Breaking capacity 25 / 50 kA at 415 V 50/60 Hz
• Meets IEC/EN 60947-4 and IEC/EN 60947-2
• Meet all requirements of ultilization category AC3 at 400 VAC
W MOTOR PROTECTION, 3 POLE UP TO 200A WITH THERMAL MAGNETIC RELEASE
TYPES MC2B-M, MC2N-M
MC212236
SETTING RANGE
NOMINAL CURRENT/ POWER RATING AC3 CURRENT AC3 OVERLOAD- SHORT CIRCUIT- TYPE ORDER NO.
BREAKING CAPACITY kW A RELEASE (A) RELEASE (A)
3 POLE (BASIC BREAKING CAPACITY) 25 kA
125 A/25 kA 55 99 100…125 1000…1750 MC2B-M125 MC212136
160 A/25 kA 75 134 125…160 1280…2240 MC2B-M160 MC216136
200 A/25 kA 110 196 160…200 1600…2800 MC2B-M200 MC220136
3 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
125 A/50 kA 55 99 100…125 1000…1750 MC2B-M125 MC212236
160 A/50 kA 75 134 125…160 1280…2240 MC2N-M160 MC216236
200 A/50 kA 110 196 160…200 1600…2800 MC2N-M200 MC220236
MC – FRAME SIZE 2 / UP TO 300A
Page
27
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.

infinity (factory setting 10s)
• Adjustable delayed short-circuit releases Isd: 2 – 10 x Ir (factory setting 6 x Ir)
• Adjustable time delay tsd: Levels:
0, 20, 60, 100, 200, 300, 500, 750, 1000 ms (factory setting 0)
• Non-delayed short-circuit release Ii: permanent 12 x In)
• Screw terminals as standard, box terminals as accessories
• Meets IEC/EN 60947-2
• Rated uninterrupted current = Rated current
W CIRCUIT BREAKER UP TO 250A 3-/4 POLE WITH DELAYED ELECTRONIC RELEASE
TYPES MC2N-VE, MC2H-VE, MC2N-4-VE, MC2H-4-VE
MC216233
SETTING RANGE
RATED CURRENT/ OVERLOAD- SHORT-CIRCUIT RELEASE TYPE ORDER NO.
BREAKING CAPACITY RELEASE (A) UNDELAYED (A) DELAYED (A)
3 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
100 A/50 kA 50…100 1200 100…1000 MC2N-VE100 MC210233
160 A/50 kA 80…160 1920 160…1600 MC2N-VE160 MC216233
250 A/50 kA 125…250 3000 250…2500 MC2N-VE250 MC225233
3 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 150 kA
100 A/150 kA 50…100 1200 100…1000 MC2H-VE100 MC210333
160 A/150 kA 80…160 1920 160…1600 MC2H-VE160 MC216333
250 A/150 kA 125…250 3000 250…2500 MC2H-VE250 MC225333
4 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
100 A/50 kA 50…100 1200 100…1000 MC2N-4-VE100 MC210243
160 A/50 kA 80…160 1920 160…1600 MC2N-4-VE160 MC216243
250 A/50 kA 125…250 3000 250…2500 MC2N-4-VE250 MC225243
4 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 150 kA
100 A/150 kA 50…100 1200 100…1000 MC2H-4-VE100 MC210343
160 A/150 kA 80…160 1920 160…1600 MC2H-4-VE160 MC216343
250 A/150 kA 125…250 3000 250…2500 MC2H-4-VE250 MC225343
MC – FRAME SIZE 2 / UP TO 300A
Page
28
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
W SCHRACK INFO
• Adjustable overload release Ir: 0,5 – 1 x In (factory setting 0,8 x In)
• Adjustable short-circuit release Ii: 2 – 14 x In (factory setting 12 x In)
• Adjustable time delay setting to overcome current peaks tr: 2 – 20 s at 6 x Ir,
as well as infinity (without overload release), (factory setting 10 s)
• RMS value and “thermal memory”
• Phase sensitivity
• Screw terminals as standard, box terminals as accessories
• Meets IEC/EN 60947-4 and IEC/EN 60947-2
• Meet all requirements of ultilization category AC3 at 400 VAC
W MOTOR PROTECTION, 3 POLE UP TO 220A WITH ELECTRONIC RELEASE
TYPES MC2N-ME, MC2H-ME
MC290237
SETTING RANGE
NOMINAL CURRENT/ POWER RATING AC3 CURRENT AC3 OVERLOAD- SHORT CIRCUIT- TYPE ORDER NO.
BREAKING CAPACITY kW A RELEASE (A) RELEASE (A)
3 POLE (NORMAL BREAKING CAPACITY) 50 kA
90 A/50 kA 45 81 45…90 90…1260 MC2N-ME90 MC290237
140 A/50 kA 75 134 70…140 140…1960 MC2N-ME140 MC214237
220 A/50 kA 110 196 110…220 220…3080 MC2N-ME220 MC222237
3 POLE (HIGH BREAKING CAPACITY) 100 kA
90 A/100 kA 45 81 45…90 90…1260 MC2H-ME90 MC290337
140 A/100 kA 75 134 70…140 140…1960 MC2H-ME140 MC214337
220 A/100 kA 110 196 110…220 220…3080 MC2H-ME220 MC222337
MC – FRAME SIZE 2 / UP TO 300A
Page
29
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
RATED UNINTERRUPTED CURRENT MAX. BACK-UP FUSE (gL) TYPE ORDER NO.
FOR SWITCH DISCONNECTOR (AgL)
3 POLE CANNOT BE TRIPPED REMOTELY
160 A 250 MC2-PN-160 MC216034
200 A 250 MC2-PN-200 MC220034
250 A 250 MC2-PN-250 MC225034
4 POLE CANNOT BE TRIPPED REMOTELY
160 A 250 MC2-PN-4-160 MC216044
200 A 250 MC2-PN-4-200 MC220044
250 A 250 MC2-PN-4-250 MC225044
3 POLE CAN BE TRIPPED REMOTELY
160 A 250 MC2-N-160 MC216035
200 A 250 MC2-N-200 MC220035
250 A 250 MC2-N-250 MC225035
4 POLE CAN BE TRIPPED REMOTELY
160 A 250 MC2-N-4-160 MC216045
200 A 250 MC2-N-4-200 MC220045
250 A 250 MC2-N-4-250 MC225045
W SWITCH DISCONNECTOR UP TO 250A
TYPES MC2-PN, MC2-PN-4, MC2-N, MC2-N-4
MC216233
W SCHRACK INFO

• Auxiliary contact: 1 N/O, 1 N/C reset via reset feature
• Type XFI(A)30: Rated fault current IΔn = 0,03 A, suitable for human protection to Annex B of IEC/EN 60947-2 and
VDE 664 Parts 2 and 3
• Type XFI: Rated fault current IΔn = 0,1-0,3-1-3 A, Type XFIA: Rated fault current IΔn = 0,1-0,3-1 A,
time-delay tv = 60-150-300-450 ms,
AC/DC current sensitivity accord. to core-balance principle (0–100 kHz)
• Internal supply voltage Ue = 50–400 V
• Note that response threshold is dependent on frequency! (See Frequency response charcteristic curve, Page 245).
W SCHRACK INFO
• Direct mounting on 4 pole MC2 circuit breaker and MC2-N switch disconnector
• Type MC2-4-XFI pulse current sensitive accord. to core-balance principle
• Specifications to IEC/EN 60947-2
• Bottom mounting up to 250 A
DESCRIPTION TYPE ORDER NO.
4 POLE BOTTOM MOUNTING PULSE-CURRENT SENSITIVE
FI-human protection 30 mA IΔn for MC2-4 MC2-4-XFI30 MC296719V2
FI 0.1-3 A IΔn for MC2-4 MC2-4-XFI MC296720V2
4 POLE BOTTOM MOUNTING AC/DC CURRENT SENSITIVITY
FI-human protection 30 mA IΔn for MC2-4 MC2-4-XFIA30 MC292345V2
FI 0.1-1 A IΔn for MC2-4 MC2-4-XFIA MC292346V2
MC – FRAME SIZE 2 / UP TO 300A
Page
31

W SCHRACK INFO
For interlock- and load-shedding circuits as well as for early make of under-
voltage release in main switch/Emergency stop applications.
W TECHNICAL DATA
• Early-make during switch on and off (manual switch): approx. 20 ms
• Not in connection with undervoltage release
MC2-XU... or shunt release MC2-XA...
• Breaking capacity: AC15: 4 A / 230 VAC
DC13: 3 A / 24 VDC
DC13: 0,3 A / 220 VDC
DESCRIPTION TYPE ORDER NO.
Early-make auxiliary contact, 2 N/O MC2/3-XHIV MC299430
W EARLY-MAKE AUXILIARY CONTACT
TYPE MC2-XHIVL
VOLTAGE TYPE ORDER NO.
24 VAC Screw terminals MC2/3-XU24AC MC299491
24 VDC Screw terminals MC2/3-XU24DC MC299509
208-240 V AC Screw terminals MC2/3-XU208-240AC MC299499
380-440 V AC Screw terminals MC2/3-XU380-440AC MC299501
Other voltage variants available upon request.
W SCHRACK INFO
• Non-delayed breaking of circuit breaker MC/ switch disconnector
MC-N when the control voltage drops below 35 % - 70% Us.

OFF        ON OFF        ONON        OFF
W BREAKING CYCLE
W CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS
W TECHNICAL DATA
• On/Off breaking and reset by means of 2-wire or 3-
wire control.
• Can be synchronized
• Breaking time On: ≤ 60 ms
• Local manual breaking possible
• Pause between Off and On: 3 secs.
Command is ignored
• Function of Terminal 75: Ready for activation signal
when the cover is closed and not locked.
AC-15: 2 A/400 V, DC-13: 0,2 A/220 V
VOLTAGE TYPE ORDER NO.
208 - 240 V AC for synchronisation and interlock MC2-XR208-240AC MC299832
208 - 240 V AC not for synchronisation and interlock MC2-XRD208-240AC MC299833
Extra cover for 4-pole switches MC2-XAVPR MC296677
VOLTAGE TYPE ORDER NO.
24 VAC/DC MC2/3-XA24AC/DC MC299754
110 VAC/DC MC2/3-XA110AC/DC MC299760
208 - 250 VAC/DC MC2/3-XA230AC/DC MC299763
Other voltage variants available upon request.
W SCHRACK INFO
• Without auxiliary contact

Page
38
Order numbers marked in bold are priority types which are available in standard quantities.
W SCHRACK INFO
• Standard connection for all MC2, MC2-PN and MC2-N switches
• Conversion kit for switches with box terminal
• Installed inside switch housing
• Contains parts for one switch side located at top or bottom
3- or 4 pole switches (inlay hex nuts and screws M8)
• Terminal capacities:
Copper cable lug 1 x 4 – 185 mm2, 2 x 4 – 70 mm2
Aluminium cable lug 1 x 10 – 50 mm2, 2 x 10 – 50 mm2
• Use special cable lugs (page 40)
W SCREW CONNECTION FOR MC2
DESCRIPTION TYPE ORDER NO.
Box terminal up to 160 A (contains 3 pcs.) for MC2 MC2-160-XKC MC292240
Box terminal up to 250 A (contains 3 pcs.) for MC2 MC2-250-XKC MC292244
Box terminal up to 160 A (contains 4 pcs.) for MC2-4 MC2-4-160-XKC MC296755
Box terminal up to 250 A (contains 4 pcs.) for MC2-4 MC2-4-250-XKC MC296756
15
18
W SCHRACK INFO
• Conversion kit for switches with screw connection

• Protection when reaching into the cable connection area
when cables are connected in box terminal
• For 2 conductors, minimum cross-section equals 25 mm2
• MC2-XIPA and MC2-4-XIPA only in connection with cover
plate MC2(-4)-XKSA
W IP2X FINGER PROTECTION FOR DIRECT-MOUNTED MC2 SWITCHES
DESCRIPTION TYPE ORDER NO.
FOR BOX TERMINAL
Finger protection, 3 pole for MC2 MC2-XIPK MC296773
Finger protection, 4 pole for MC2-4 MC2-4-XIPK MC296774
FOR TERMINAL COVER
Finger protection, 3 pole for MC2 MC2-XIPA MC296777
Finger protection, 4 pole for MC2-4 MC2-4-XIPA MC296778
MC196744 MC196748
DESCRIPTION TYPE ORDER NO.
Cable lug 95 mm2 MC2-XKS95 MC299775
Cable lug 120 mm2 MC2-XKS120 MC299776
Cable lug 150 mm2 MC2-XKS150 MC299777
Cable lug 185 mm2 MC2-XKS185 MC290032
W SCHRACK INFO
• Special cable lug in slimline design
• Cable lugs must be insulated when using without a cover plate.
MC299776